COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

| ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF NORTH MARSHAI | LL) |
|--|-------------------------|
| WATER DISTRICT FOR A CERTIFICATE |) |
| OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND |) |
| NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A SYSTEM |) Case No. 2021 - 00333 |
| IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND AN ORDER |) |
| APPROVING A CHANGE IN RATES AND |) |
| AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF SECURITIES | j |
| PURSUANT TO KRS 278.023 |) |

Motion for Extension of Time

North Marshall Water District ("North Marshall District"), by Counsel, hereby files its Motion for an Extension of Time to file its Response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information dated September 17, 2021 issued in this Case.

North Marshall District requests that the Commission grant an extension of time from the filing date of October 22, 2021 in order to allow North Marshall District's staff sufficient time to prepare and compile the requested Excel spreadsheets, trial balance reports, general ledgers, billing analysis, water loss reduction description and meter replacement plan. North Marshall District's staff has been diligently preparing the requested data and reports, however due to the volume of the items in the Request, North Marshall District asks that the Commission extend the required filing date to November 5, 2021 in order to complete said data and reports.

Respectfully Submitted:

Rubin & Hays

By M. Daudell

W. Randall Jones, Esq., Counsel for North

Marshall Water District

Kentucky Home Trust Building

450 South Third Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 569-7534

Fax: (502) 569-7555

Email: wrjones@rubinhays.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, hereby certifies that North Marshall Water District's electronic filing of the foregoing Motion transmitted to the Kentucky Public Service Commission on October 19, 2021; that there are currently no parties that the Kentucky Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

W. Randall Jones, Esq.

Rubin & Hays

Kentucky Home Trust Building

450 South Third Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Phone: (502) 569-7534 Fax: (502) 569-7555 wrjones@rubinhays.com

Counsel for North Marshall Water District